

UOI & Ors. vs. Arun Kumar Sahu & Ors.

CWP No.11488 of 2024.

17.12.2024 Present: Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Jagdeep Jaswal, Advocate, (through V.C.) for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks time to file power of attorney on behalf of the respondents.

List on 31st December, 2024. Interim order to continue.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

17th December, 2024.
(jai)