

UOI and Ors. Vs. Arun Kumar Sahu and Ors.

Item No. D-28

CWP No. 11488 of 2024

31.12.2024 Present:

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents,

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply has been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

To come up on **01.04.2025**.

Interim order to continue.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

31st December, 2024
(sushma)