

UOI & Ors. Vs. Arun Kumar & Ors.

CWP No.11488 of 2024

01.04.2025 *Present:* Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply stands filed.

Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within four weeks positively.

List the matter for consideration on 08.05.2025 before appropriate Bench.

Interim to continue.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

01st April, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)