

Item No. (D-24)

UOI & Others Vs. Arun Kumar & Others.

CWP No.11488 of 2024

08.05.2025

Present: Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel,
for the petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file
replication.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on account
of untimely demise of Mr. Rajeshwar Thakur, Advocate.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
26.06.2025.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

8th May, 2025
(munish thakur)