

UOI and another versus Arun Kumar and others

CWP No.11488 of 2024

Item No.D-19

26.06.2025 **Present:** Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for more time to comply with the earlier order.

List on **24th July, 2025.**

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

26th June, 2025
[himani/shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge