

Union of India & anr. versus Arun Kumar Sahu & ors.

CWP No.11488 of 2024

[Item No.D-23]
24.07.2025

Present: Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioners submits that necessary replication has been filed in the office with advance copy to counsel for the respondents. Office to trace and place the same on record by the next date.

List on **28.08.2025.**

Interim order to continue.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 24, 2025
[Shivender/Bhardwaj]