

Union of India & anr. vs. Arun Kumar Sahu & ors.

(Item No.D-15) CWP No. 11488/2024

28.8.2025 Present: Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate, Senior Panel
Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Counsel for the parties are agreed that the
present petition be listed along with CWP No. 2657/2023.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

28.8.2025
(pankaj)